

## Freedom of Information Request 19 024

Our Reference: Name: Date: Address: FOI 19 024 / AA / SM 19<sup>th</sup> February 2019

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Dear Humber NHS Foundation Trust

This is a request under the freedom of information act for information about non-resident on call accommodation.

I would be most grateful if you could provide answers to the following questions:

1. Do you currently employ junior doctors on the 2016 contract who work a non-resident on call pattern?

Yes

2. Is there any accommodation available for junior doctors working on a non-resident on call shift pattern?

## Yes

3. Is there a charge applied for this accommodation?

No

4. How much is the charge for this accommodation per night?

Not applicable – see response to question 3.

5. Who pays for this accommodation charge?

Not applicable – see response to question 3.

6. Since the introduction of the 2016 junior doctor contract how much money has your trust charged to junior doctors for non-resident on call rooms?

Nil.







7. What rest facilities are available for junior doctors? Please select from the following options:

This is an individual room with a bed and en-suite bathroom.

8. If there are no adequate rest facilities provided what alternative arrangement have been made (e.g. payment for taxi travel to and from workplace)?

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does pay for taxis if required and also has access to rest facilities within the Acute Trust.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust** Mary Seacole Building Willerby Hill Willerby HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm





